

Court No. - 10

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2076 of 2024

Revisionist :- Anurag Chauhan

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Sandeep Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed one week thereafter.

List in the 3rd week of July, 2025.

Order Date :- 2.6.2025

Amit Mishra