



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2076 of 2024

Anurag Chauhan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Sandeep Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anand Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Matter is taken up in the revised call. Learned A.G.A. is present. However, none appears on behalf of opposite party no. 2.
2. Mr. Sandeep Mishra, learned counsel for the revisionist prays for pass over the matter for the day.
3. On perusal of the order sheet, four weeks further time was granted to file counter affidavit by the opposite party but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.
4. Four weeks and no more time is granted to the opposite party to comply with the order dated 2nd June, 2025.
5. List thereafter before appropriate Bench. This case shall not be treated as part heard or tied up to this Bench.

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

October 31, 2025

Jaswant