



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 2076 of 2024

Anurag Chauhan

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Sandeep Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Anand Kumar, G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

List revised.

Sri Mool Chandra holding brief of Sri Sandeep Mishra, learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 is not present.

Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 28.3.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)

February 20, 2026
Kumar Manish